governing body in which the project is located. 

Southwest Power Pool, Inc. has been reviewed and declared 

by the Management of the Arkansas Tax Back Program to be 

an appropriate applicant for participation. The proposed 

project includes the creation of One Hundred Sixty-Eight 

(168) new jobs and a total capital investment of at least Thirty-

Four Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($34,700,000.00). 

Southwest Power Pool, Inc. has further agreed to furnish all 

information required by the Management of the Arkansas Tax 

Back Program to ensure compliance with the terms and 

conditions of the program. Adoption of the accompanying 

resolution will formally certify local government